GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT

24

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY: STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY MIZORAM: AIZAWL

No. F.20016/1/2021-DTE (STA) Vol -I

Dated Aizawl, the 31st Aug, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

As per approval of the Government of Mizoram Vide No. B.12021/1/17-TRP. Dt 29.04.2021, The State Transport Authority hereby revised the rate of fares and hiring charges of vehicles under Transport Department as enclosed in annexure which will be effective from 1st September, 2021.

> Sd/-Secretary State Transport Authority Mizoram

Dated Aizawl, the 3 Aug, 2021. Memo No. F.20016/1/2021-DTE (STA) Vol-I Copy to:

1) P.S. to the Minister, Transport Department, Mizoram, for information.

2) P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Transport Department, Mizoram, for favour of information.

3) All Members, State Transport Authority, Mizoram, for favour of information.

4) The Joint Director of Transport (OP) for favour of information and necessary action.

5) All DTOs /IT (Cell) Transport Department for favour of information and necessary action.

6) Guard file.

State Transport Authority Mizoram.



<u>ANNEXURE</u>

MIZORAM STATE TRANSPORT RATE OF FARE & HIRING CHARGE

SI No. NOMENCLATURE			APPROVED RATE
Sl.No.			Re. 1.50/km/passenger
1	MST Bus fare	Deluxe Bus	Re. 2.00/km/passenger
1	rate	Delane 2	Rs.50/- Per km
2.	MST Bus Hiring Charge	Ordinary Bus	Halting charge
			Rs. 2100.00 per day/night
			Rs.60/- Per km
		Deluxe Bus	Halting charge
			Rs. 3000.00 per day/night
3.	Minimum Bus	Ordinary	Rs.3500/- Per Day
3.	Hiring Charge	Deluxe	Rs.4500/- Per Day
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
4.	MST Bus Freight/Luggage	Ordinary	Re.0.02 / Km/Kg
		Deluxe	
	Charge		
5.	Hiring Charge of Recovery Vehicle	Empty Run	Rs.60/- Per km
		LMV Towing	Rs.70/- Per km
		MMV Towing	Rs.75/- Per km
		HMV Towing	Rs.100/- Per km
		Static Operation	Rs.1200/- Per hour
		Minimum Hiring	Rs.4000/-
		Charge	
		Waiting Charge	Rs.150/- Per hour
6.	Light Recovery Vehicle	Empty Run	Rs.40/- Per km
		LMV Towing	Rs.60/- Per km
		Waiting Charge	Rs.150/- Per hour
		Minimum Hiring	Rs.2000.00
		Charge	
7. 8.	Hiring Charge of Mobile Crane(Light duty)	Empty Run	Rs.50/- Per km
		LMV/MMV Towing	Rs.70/- Per km
		Static Operation	Rs.1100/- Per hour
		Minimum Charge	Rs.3500/-
		Waiting Charge	Rs.180/- Per hour
0.	Hiring Charge of Mobile Crane(Heavy Duty)	Empty Run	Rs.110/- Per km
		Static Operation	Rs.2500/- Per hour
		Minimum Charge	Rs.4500/-
		Waiting Charge	Rs.250/- per hour